| NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CONT                     | re services      | (**** : /a ** .)                       | <b></b>   |  |                 |
|--|------------------|--|---|--|-----------------|
| Daleln 24 03 2023                            | Job descripti    | OII                                    | Date &Time Completed                                  | Dei                                    | ne by           |
| REMO NAICTI23003066/d.                       | 4 SAS e-filli    | ıg                                     | :   | -                                      |                 |
| YehNo SLR 6705Z                              | ······           | hin Mirs. AP. Thrs,                    | i   | 1.                                     |                 |
| DOA 24/03/2023 08:35                         | i-Motor C        | laim Form                              | ;   | :                                      |                 |
| OD/TP/Reporting Only)                        |                  | VO (Within: OD 3hrs                    | . TP 4hrs)  | Ţ                                      | <br>2-          |
| out it / (reporting only)                    | i-l'hoto Ur      | loaded                                 | •   | 1                                      | •               |
| TP Insurer:                                  | Assessment       | Survey Report                          | 1   | i                                      | majoris grand & |
|  | Ass't Repor      | t by <u>Fax / Hand</u> t               | Owner/Wksp  |  |                 |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (     |                  |  | Tol:  | Fax:                                   |                 |
| TP Particulars: Vch No: 'C                   | B 694/Z          | , INC(                                 | . )/Non-INC( )  |  |                 |
| Owner / Driver: (                            |                  |  | Tel:  | )                                      |                 |
| Policy No: ( ) Pc                            | riod: (          | )                                      | Cover Type: (   | )                                      |                 |
| Confirmed by : (                             |                  | Date:                                  | Time:   | )                                      |                 |
|  | Note-Est. Status | (WO): N: 0-20                          | %; P: 21-79%. F: 80-                                  | 100%]                                  |                 |
|  | Warranty: YES (  |  | )   |  |                 |
|  | 00 ( )/\$2,00    |  |   |  |                 |
| General Remarks;                             | A CONTROL        | Medicinal (                            | War shows   |  |                 |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's infor       |                  |  | ctly NO rafer of repairer.                            |  |                 |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure       | r URGENTLY       |  |   |  |                 |
| Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice         |                  | NO( ); To                              | wing Co. (  | •                                      |                 |
| Remarks (INC horline 6788 6616)              |                  | \$1888 \$100 X 50.25                   | Dile Time Completed                                   | Property in the second                 | · L.            |
|  | ourtesy Car (    | ************************************** | Swedenmie Combinicar.                                 | ., Done                                | 3.by            |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection         | (                | )                                      |   |  |                 |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30 | 0001             | )                                      |   |  |                 |
| Injury:                                      |                  |  |   |  |                 |
|  |                  |  |   |  |                 |
| Date Time Actions                            | SZOW-WA          |  |   | nika j                                 |                 |
|  |                  |  |   |  |                 |
|  |                  |  |   |  |                 |
|  |                  |  | •   |  |                 |
|  |                  |  |   |  |                 |
| A  |                  | land the turning time:                 | azork dago daga ang                                   | ************************************** |                 |
| NA2300874                                    |                  | Invoice Prepa                          | ration Checklist                                      | / Ant (5)                              | . Am            |
| aimant's Lacticulars                         |                  | I) AR : Accident R                     | porting (\$30);                                       | 10)                                    |                 |
| iver/Owner:                                  |                  | 2) DA: Damage As 3) TF: Towing Fee     |   | 0/\$45                                 |                 |
| Treirowaei.                                  |                  | 4) FT : Follow-Thre                    |   | \$120<br>\$30                          |                 |
| ontact No:                                   |                  |  | ough Survey (Resurvey) inst ING Only (wef 10 Jan 2005 |  |                 |
| amaged Portion:                              |                  | 6) TR : Re-inspection                  | on  | \$75<br>\$160                          |                 |
|  | -                | 7) N1 : Idae DA + 8 8) NTUC Additions  |   | 3100                                   |                 |
| C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):               | •                | *N5: Courlesy C                        | ar/Tpt Allowance                                      | . 22                                   |                 |
|  |                  | *N6: Repair Co-                        | ordination  | \$10i<br>\$25                          |                 |
|  |                  |  | t Excess Coordination                                 | \$5                                    |                 |
| li   |                  | 9) N12: Idae Alobil                    | on INC) against INC                                   | 30                                     | ·               |
| 2/3:   |                  | Invoice date!                          | Fee Charged   |  | THE             |
|  |                  | Involce dated                          | Fex Charged   | W. F. C. F. S.                         | l .             |

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to reputing policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss | 24/03/2023 13:51 (SGT)<br>Actual Driver<br>24/03/2023 08:33 (SGT)<br>Singapore<br>PIONEER ROAD TOWARDS JALAN BUROH<br>Singapore |
|--|---|
|--|---|

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

SLR6705Z

| INSURED/POLICYHOLDER                                |   |
|---|---|
| Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No | Yes<br>1AXIS PRESTIGE LEASING PTE LTD<br>2XXXXX962N |

Email Address charlottevehicles@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-97828480 Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Vehicle Registration Number

| Manufacturer  | Toyota              |
|---|---------------------|
| Model   |                     |
| Variant   | C-hr                |
| Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of               | ·                   |
| accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to | Private hire        |
| your vehicle?   | No - Reporting only |
| Vehicle Category  | Private hire        |
| Transmission  | Auto                |
| CC  | 1797                |

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

| Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number | China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMHCSNA00017352200 |
|---|--|
|   |  |

#### DRIVER

| Name of Driver NRIC No | CHENG YEW KHAW |
|------------------------|----------------|
|                        | SXXXX567D      |
| Date Of Birth          |                |
|                        | 05/01/1971     |
| Occupation             | Outdoor        |
|                        |                |

| Date Of Driving Pass   |  |
|--|--|
| Driving experience   |  |
| Gender   | · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Mobile Number  | Male   |
| Alt. Phone Number  | (Phone) +65-97828480   |
| Email Address  |  |
| Address  | and the territories (and the territories)  |
| Address complement   | THE SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF |
| Postcode   | # 27-24  |
| Is the driver the policyholder?                              | 670185   |
| If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured           | No.  |
| Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?                              | RENTAL LEASING   |
| Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | No   |
| ***************************************                      |  |
| Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver           | -  |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT                          |  |
| Type of Assident   |  |
| Type of Accident   | Side Swipe   |
| Weather Conditions Road Surface                              | Clear  |
|  | Dry  |
| OTHER INFORMATION  |  |
|  |  |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?            | No   |
| Number of vehicles involved in the accident                  | 3  |
| Was anybody injured in the Accident?                         | Yes  |
| was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?           | Yes  |
| was any other vehicle or property damaged?                   | Yes  |
| Number of Passengers (Including Driver)                      | 2  |
| Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)          |  |
| soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?              | No   |
| Translator's name  |  |
| Translator's ID  | •  |
| Translator's phone number                                    | ;•   |
| Translator's email   |  |
| Original language used in the statement                      |  |
| PASSENGER 1  |  |
| Name   | UNKNOWN  |
| Gender   | Female   |
| DETAILS OF DOLLOT ACTION                                     |  |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION                                     |  |
| Was the accident reported to the police?                     | Yes  |
| Police Station Name  | Traffic Police   |
| Police Station Phone No                                      | (Phone) +65-65470000   |
| Alt. Police Station Phone No                                 | (Fax) +65-65474900   |
| Police Station Address                                       | 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865   |
| Was notice of intended Prosecution given?                    | No   |
| If yes, against whom?  | -  |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT                                    |  |
|  |  |
| PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT - T/2023          | 0324/7025  |
| ATTACHMENT(S)  |  |
| Are accident photos available for attachment?                | V  |
| Was there any video captured by Car Camera?                  | Yes  |
| Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident            | Yes  |
| . Joseph Managem   | SD CARD WITH POLICE OFFICER  |
|  |  |

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

| Venicle Registration Number               | CB6941Z                |
|---|------------------------|
| Vehicle Manufacturer                      | CB09412                |
| Vehicle Model                             | -                      |
| Vehicle Variant                           | -                      |
|   | -                      |
| Vehicle Colour                            |                        |
| Vehicle Category                          | EL<br>→ NA WA SECTION  |
| Name of Driver                            | Commercial vehicle     |
|   | -                      |
| Contact Number                            | (Phone) +65-91311271   |
| Address                                   | (1 Holle) +03-913112/1 |
| Address complement                        | -                      |
| Postcode                                  | -                      |
|   | _                      |
| Insurance Company Name                    | -                      |
| Nature Of Damage                          |                        |
| Details of property damaged in accident   | -                      |
| No Of Passanger (Including D. in accident | -                      |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)       | -                      |
|   |                        |

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

| Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer | YL9198U              |
|--|----------------------|
| Vehicle Model                                    | -                    |
| Vehicle Variant                                  | -                    |
| Vehicle Colour                                   | =                    |
| Vehicle Category                                 | -                    |
| Name of Driver                                   | Commercial vehicle   |
| Contact Number                                   | -                    |
| Address  | (Phone) +65-82328595 |
| Address complement                               |                      |
| Postcode   | -                    |
| Incurance Company Name                           | -                    |
| Notice Of Daniel                                 | -                    |
| Details of property damaged in accident          | -                    |
| No. Of Passanger (Including Driver)              | -                    |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)              | -                    |

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

| Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? INJURED 2 | CHENG YEW KHAW Male (Phone) +65-97828480 APT BLK 185 JELEBU ROAD # 27-24 670185 - LEFT SIDE NECK PAIN SLR6705Z Yes No |
|---|---|
| Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?           | UNKNOWN Female HEAD INJURY SLR6705Z - Yes   |

#### SKETCHPLAN

#### IMP OR THE

- abit correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- m<sub>must</sub> be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>.
- rion provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insur \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to repudiate policy liability.
- The is team acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This reprivil be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Sing [SIA] for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- bigsment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the 7. By the sing made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consers interthe Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I undersia (acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My lins of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or proc asmy personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed Amy insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s)
- who have is a wed vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively Filered to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant
- government sency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of: (i) processirs \$handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- ii) investiga zin the accident and/or my claims;
- Till) carrying of and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- iv) administ sing my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- v), complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- b) all insurer (s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, ise, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- b) my Person all Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents notuding the it was sw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

2021219621 24/03/2023 licyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time Witnessed by Reporting Centre Person etch Pian towarde

| Describ hastance of the Accident   |
|--|
|  |
| h the time I was   |
| Action Towards Julen David   |
|  |
| 3 and I worked to file up was get fane   |
| The same of the sa |
| was all venice & hit the line of the   |
| The and due to the imposed in the pornon of  |
| and hit the rear parties of the may vehicle more torwing   |
| venicle C.   |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
| laration   |
| declare the foreform narricular  |
| declare the toretorous particulars are true in every respect.  |
|  |

UEN: 202121962N

Dilicyho Ider's Signeture / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Actual Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnal (Name as in VIRICAID pard)





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20230324/7025

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time<br>24/03/202 |            | flade:                    | Vide Report No.:                     | Station Diary No.:                                |  |
|------------------------|------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| Informan               | t's Partic | ulars                     | · 公司的公司 · 文化、公司等的中央公司中国 · 公司         | white the American are and the array provided the |  |
| Name of I<br>CHENG Y   | EW KHA     |                           | Address:<br>185 JELEBU ROAD #27-24 S | SINGAPORE 670185                                  |  |
| ID Type /<br>NRIC NO   |            | 67D                       | Contact No.:<br>Home/Office:         | Mobile: 97828480                                  |  |
| Nationality<br>SINGAPO |            | EN                        | Email:<br>CHENG937@GMAIL.COM         |   |  |
| Sex:<br>Male           | Age:<br>52 | Date of Birth: 05/01/1971 | Type of Informant:<br>Driver         |   |  |
| Race:<br>Chinese       |            |                           | Language:<br>English                 | Institution / School Name:                        |  |
| Occupatio              | n:         |                           | Driving Licence Information: Class:  | Date of Expiry:                                   |  |

| General Infor                  | mation of the Accident            |  |   |                                      |  |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------------------|--|
| Type of Accident:              | Injury<br>Attended by Police      | Drink<br>Drive:<br>No                    | Date/Time of<br>Accident:<br>24/03/2023 08:35 | Type of Location:<br>Straight Road   |  |
| Location:                      |                                   | 110                                      | 124/00/2023 00.33                             |                                      |  |
| PIONEER RO                     | DAD                               |  |   |                                      |  |
| Weather:                       |                                   | Road Surface:                            |   | Road Speed Limit:                    |  |
| Clear                          |                                   | Dry                                      |   | Noad Speed Limit:                    |  |
| Traffic Flow:<br>One Way       |                                   | Traffic Control:<br>Traffic Light - Work |   | Traffic Volume:<br>Heavy             |  |
| Type of Collis<br>Between Movi | ion:<br>ing Vehicles - Head To Si | ide                                      |   | Anyone conveyed by ambulance:<br>Yes |  |

| Vehicle No. | Type         | Make | Model | Color | Conditio | No of |
|-------------|--------------|------|-------|-------|----------|-------|
| CB6941Z     | Bus/Coach/Mi |      | Moder | COIOI | Conditio | 0     |
| SLR6705Z    | Car          |      |       |       |          | 0     |
| YL9198U     | Lorry        |      |       |       |          | 0     |





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20230324/7025

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Details of Perso   | on Involved   |               |  |                                   |
|--------------------|---|---------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| Any Pedestrian I   |   |               |  | Principle Herrist L. Company      |
| No. of Pedestria   | ns Injured: NIL   | Use of Pe     | edestrian Cros                             | ain au NIA                        |
| Passenger          | (1975年) 1975年 - | 030 011 6     | destrial Cros                              | ssing: NA                         |
| Name               | Unknown Passenger   |               | ID No.                                     | NIL                               |
| Related Vehicle    | SLR6705Z (Car)  |               | Contact No.                                | 98364854                          |
| Hospital/Clinic    | NIL   |               | Class of<br>Driving<br>Licence &<br>Expiry | Class: NIL<br>Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date               | 24/03/2023  | Date          | NIL  |                                   |
| No. of Days gran   | ted Medical Leave NIL   | Degree of     |  | +                                 |
| Driver             | 在专业的经历中,因为中国的政治   | _ = 5g. 66 61 | Oligit                                     |                                   |
| Name               | CHENG YEW KHAW  |               | ID No.                                     | S7100567D                         |
| Related Vehicle    | SLR6705Z (Car)  |               | Contact No.                                | 97828480                          |
| Hospital/Clinic    | NIL   |               | Class of<br>Driving<br>Licence &<br>Expiry | Class: NIL<br>Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date               | NIL   | Date          | NIL  |                                   |
| No. of Days grante | ed Medical Leave NIL  | Degree of     | NIL  |                                   |

#### Brief Details.

On the above stated date and time, I was driving along Pioneer Road towards Jalan Buroh and I was there to pick up a passenger. After pick up, I was at lane 3 and I wanted to filter to lane 1, while filtering into lane 1, suddenly a mini bus(CB6941Z) hit the rear right portion of my vehicle and due tot the impact, my vehicle moved forward and hit the rear portion of another vehicle(YL9198C).





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20230324/7025

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:<br>Not applicable                      | Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required. |
|---|---|
| Signature Of Interpreter:<br>Not applicable                                       | Date/Time: 24/03/2023 12:32   |
| Officer In Charge Of Case:<br>TP / TPIB /<br>KOH WEI JIE<br>Contact No.: 97303412 | Classification Of Case:   |
| NP168   |   |

### CASE CARD



Report Number: 2002 20324 0054

Traffic Accident along NDWN N > JN Byron, UP:247

Involving yehicles: 7 L9198V, SL P63052, CB 69412.

On 24 05 13 at about 0333 am/pm.

With reference to the above, you are advised to lodge a traffic accident report online via the Police E-Services website (https://eservices.police.gov.sg) within Z4 hours.

NP319E(2019)

NP319E(2019)

Email: SPF\_TP\_Invest\_Branch@spf.gov.sg

If you are unable to keep to the appointment, please contact:

IC: Aballan TEL: C547 6246.

Investigation Branch: 6547 6391 Email: SPF\_TP\_Invest\_Branch@sp

d) Any other relevant documents (e.g. Video footages)

c) Vehicle Insurance / Medical Certificate

b) Driving License / Vocational License

a) Identity Card / Passport / Work Pass

Please bring along your :

You are required to be present at Traffic Police on am/ pm to meet the investigation Officer to assist in the investigation. at

NP319E(2019)

Email: SPF\_TP\_Invest\_Branch@spf.gov.sg

If you are unable to keep to the appointment, please contact:

IC: Abdia TEL: C54+ C246.

Investigation Branch: 6547 6391.

Email: SPF\_TP\_Invest\_Branch@si

d) Any other relevant documents (e.g. Video footages)

b) Driving License / Vocational License c) Vehicle Insurance / Medical Certificate

a) Identity Card / Passport / Work Pass

Please bring along your :

am/ pm to meet the investigation Officer to assist in the investigation.

You are required to be present at Traffic Police on

| ACCIDENT STATEMENT   |
|--|
| ACCIDENT DATE 24 / 03 / 2013 VIDE  |
| ACCIDENT DATE 24, 03, 2023 IDD/MM/TYYY, TIME 08:33 (HHMM)  |
| O'COL) Dilah   |
| DELAILS OF VEHICLE   |
| DINSUPALISE SLR 6705Z  |
| TO WORK COMPANY.   |
| C)POLICY NUMBER: DM HC SNA 000 17 35 2200  |
| B) MAKE & HODEL TALL THE PARTY FIRE & THERE  |
|  |
| DIPURPOSE OF USING PRIVATE COMMERCIAL MOTORCYCLE JOTHERS   |
| I NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM DEBOTION)  |
| IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM REPORTING ONLY)   |
|  |
| DINRIC/FIN/RASSPORT: 202121962N Ptc Itd [MALE / FEMALE]  |
| U  |
| CONTINUE TO 3. d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER   |
| Change Change Chan   |
| 1 female methods APIBIK 188 Telebro GNIACT 97828480  |
| 9034 JOSA OF RIPTHY (05 A)   |
| E)OCCUPATIONS IN IDO - ILLIDO  |
| 4. WAS DRIVER AN EXCENSENCE 8+/11/1994   |
| WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES (NO))  5. OLIVENTHER CONDITIONS (CLEAR) RAINING (STATES): Privale three Rontol- Leasing)   |
| 5. GIWENTHER CONDING IS CLEAR RAINING / OTHERS: Privile Hire Ronfer - leaving) DIROND SURFACE: DRY WELL OTHERS.  |
| 7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES) NO GET SICE NICK PUID ) SCAL BUILT  |
| IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH BOUNDS - ambulance  |
| He of passinger of VEHICLE   |
| DRIVER'S NAME  |
| ( ) PARTY VEHICLE CONTACT: 4131 127  |
| HO = PRESENTED OF VEHICLE NUMBER. VLAIASII   |
| Including distance   ORIVER'S NAME MODEL:  |
| ( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CONTACT: 82328595  |
|  |
|  |
| Gmail = charloftevehiceles @ gmail-com   |
| Rea =  |
| More - yes, with tp (SD  |
| Les in the second secon |
|  |



# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Hire Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia) MZ406L/B

AN0055A

Cov. Type:C

SN

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00017352200

Engine No.: 2ZR8004196 Cha. No.:ZYX102003339

Index Mark and Registration

SLR6705Z

Number of Vehicle

**AUTOSAFE** 

2. Name of Policy Holder

1AXIS PRESTIGE LEASING PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00)

21/12/2022

Excess Sect I.

\$\$2,000.00

Ordinance or Enactment

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$4,000.00

Date of Expiry of Insurance

18/09/2023

Excess Sect. II

\$\$1,500.00

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore). EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$3,000.00 S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

- Limitations as to use:\*
  - (1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
  - (2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover

- (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : SKYWAY CREDIT & LEASING PTE LTD

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:\_\_\_\_ Chai Huilin Lynn

**Authorised Officer** 

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 穚 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com